
Fax No.: 91 22 2272 2080

Mr Amit Kadam 

Listing Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

India

Dear Sir,

for LTS Investment Fund Ltd

___________________________

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

(Company Secretary)

16 July 2021

We transmit herewith details of the holdings of LTS Investment Fund Ltd in Kiri Industries Ltd as

at 16 July 2021.
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Number % w.r.t. total

share/voting 

capital wherever

applicable (*)

% w.r.t. total

diluted share /

voting capital of

the TC (**)

a) Shares carrying voting rights (***) 2,276,695        6.1853% 6.1853%

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance

(pledge/lien/non-disposal 

undertaking/others) N/A N/A N/A

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the T

C (specify holding in each category)

N/A N/A N/A

2,276,695        6.1853% 6.1853%

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (525,030)          (1.4264%)                (1.4264%)                  

b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC

(specify holding in each category)

acquired/sold N/A N/A N/A

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by

the acquirer N/A N/A N/A

(525,030)          (1.4264%)                (1.4264%)                  

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in

Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Whether the acquirer belongs to

Promoter/Promoter group

Total (a+b+c+d)

Kiri Industries Ltd

LTS Investment Fund Ltd

No

BSE & NSE
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the

shares of TC are Listed

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows

Before the acquisition/disposal under

consideration, holding of:

Total (a+b+c+d) (***)

Details of acquisition/sale:
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After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights 1,751,665        4.7589% 4.7589%

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer N/A N/A N/A

c) VRs otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC

(specify holding in each category) after

acquisition/sale N/A N/A N/A

1,751,665        4.7589% 4.7589%

Yours faithfully,

for LTS Investment Fund Ltd

___________________________

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

(Company Secretary)

Place: Mauritius

Date: 16.07.2021

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion

of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Various (****)

Various (****)

36,808,020 shares

36,808,020 shares

36,808,020 shares

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the

Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after

the said acquisition/sale.

Total (a+b+c+d)

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market / off-

market / public issue / rights issue / preferential

allotment / inter-se transfer etc).
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of

receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,

whichever is applicable

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC

before the said acquisition / sale

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC

after the said acquisition / sale

(***) The % holding is based on the June 2021 increased share capital of 36,808,020 shares (Oct 2019:

33,620,646 shares).

(****) Refer to annexure.
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ANNEXURE

Trade Date Security Name
Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on 

which the trade 

was executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Percentage 

holding 

Cummulative 

Percentage 

holding 

14/10/2019 Opening balance 2,276,695              6.7717% 6.7717%

04/11/2019 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (20,000)                  8,206,343.00-        -0.0595% 6.7122%

05/11/2019 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (20,000)                  8,074,541.00-        -0.0595% 6.6527%

08/11/2019 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (60,000)                  24,606,593.00-      -0.1785% 6.4743%

31/12/2019 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd NSE (5,000)                    2,050,906.43-        -0.0149% 6.4594%

26/08/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (10,030)                  5,849,426.31-        -0.0298% 6.4296%

28/08/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (10,000)                  5,975,857.00-        -0.0297% 6.3998%

08/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (15,000)                  8,207,316.50-        -0.0446% 6.3552%

10/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (5,000)                    2,755,074.00-        -0.0149% 6.3403%

11/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (5,000)                    2,782,825.50-        -0.0149% 6.3255%

15/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (5,000)                    2,698,774.00-        -0.0149% 6.3106%

17/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (10,000)                  5,185,038.00-        -0.0297% 6.2809%

21/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (10,000)                  5,449,037.00-        -0.0297% 6.2511%

28/09/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (5,000)                    2,617,868.50-        -0.0149% 6.2362%

02/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,457,608.00-        -0.0297% 6.2065%

04/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,765,757.00-        -0.0297% 6.1768%

05/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,788,746.00-        -0.0297% 6.1470%

06/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,887,666.00-        -0.0297% 6.1173%

13/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,965,151.00-        -0.0297% 6.0875%

27/11/2020 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    2,609,418.00-        -0.0149% 6.0727%

07/01/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,218,430.00-        -0.0297% 6.0429%

08/01/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,203,778.00-        -0.0297% 6.0132%

14/01/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,172,412.00-        -0.0297% 5.9834%

15/02/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,536,599.00-        -0.0297% 5.9537%

17/02/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,882,850.00-        -0.0297% 5.9239%

25/02/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    2,284,903.50-        -0.0149% 5.9091%

08/03/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (11,373)                  5,274,118.92-        -0.0338% 5.8752%

09/03/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (6,375)                    2,941,089.93-        -0.0190% 5.8563%

10/03/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (22,252)                  10,381,087.51-      -0.0662% 5.7901%

15/03/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    2,360,125.00-        -0.0149% 5.7752%

31/03/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (20,000)                  8,299,017.00-        -0.0595% 5.7157%

01/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    2,195,441.50-        -0.0149% 5.7009%

05/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Stewart Mackertich Wealth Mgt Ltd NSE (10,000)                  4,436,300.00-        -0.0297% 5.6711%

07/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (20,000)                  8,699,680.00-        -0.0595% 5.6116%

09/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  4,356,971.00-        -0.0297% 5.5819%

16/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (18,883)                  7,958,735.71-        -0.0562% 5.5257%

16/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd NSE (10,000)                  4,219,303.56-        -0.0297% 5.4960%

19/04/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd NSE (21,117)                  8,732,454.01-        -0.0628% 5.4332%

02/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    2,657,362.00-        -0.0149% 5.4183%

03/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (25,000)                  14,054,980.50-      -0.0744% 5.3439%

04/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,871,218.00-        -0.0297% 5.3142%

11/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,794,270.00-        -0.0297% 5.2844%

16/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,664,306.00-        -0.0297% 5.2547%

17/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (10,000)                  5,653,471.00-        -0.0297% 5.2250%

25/06/2021 Sale KIRI Industries Ltd. SMIFS Limited NSE (5,000)                    3,053,039.00-        -0.0149% 5.2101%

28/06/2021 Fresh Allotment of 3,187,374 shares following conversion of 7 Unsecured zero coupon Series D FCCBs -                          -                          -0.4512% 4.7589%

Balance as at 16/07/2021 1,751,665              4.7589%

Yours faithfully,

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

(Company Secretary)

Place: Mauritius

Date: 16.07.2021

For LTS Investment Fund Ltd
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